1
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
2
DOE 2016 Efficiency Guidelines
HPS DOE Compliant Products
Features & Benefits
Specifications & Accessories
Part Number Guide

  8 = -8dB
Example
HPS Millennium Part Number Guide
TESTING
All VPI Power transformers are tested at HPS prior to shipment.  They
must meet stringent criteria to be certified for release.  The following
tests are performed on each power transformer:
• Resistance Measurement*
• Voltage Ratio
• Polarity & Phase-Relation Test
• No-Load Loss and Excitation
Current Test
• Induced Voltage
• Impedance, Voltage & Load Loss
Test*
• Power frequency voltage-withstand each winding
• Other testing available upon customer request
           * typically not performed for units < 500kVA
COMPLIANCE & APPROVALS
HPS Millennium™ is CSA certified and UL Listed to the following
standards:
• CSA C22.2 No. 47
• CSA C9-02
• U.L. 1562
Compliant to the following industry standards:
• IEEE-C57.12.01
• IEEE-C57.12.51
• IEEE-C57.12.70
• IEEE-C57.12.91
• DOE 10 CFR Part 431: 2010 or 2016
• NRCAN SOR/94-651
• IEC 60076 (upon request)
• California OSHPD
F - Type 4
G - Type 4X (304SS)
H - Type 4X (316SS)
K - Type 12
X - None (Core & Coil)
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
8
Data subject to change without notice.
Selection Tables
Aluminum, Single Phase
ALUMINUM WOUND, SINGLE PHASE
2400 Primary Volts  120/240 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG2L0015RESAFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 290 F or W SCD 6
25 MG2L0025RESAHC0 220 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W SCD 6
37.5 MG2L0037RESAHC0 220 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 420 F or W SCD 6
50 MG2L0050RESAHC0 220 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 570 F or W SCD 6
75 MG2L0075RESAHC0 220 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W SCD 6
100 MG2L0100RESAHC0 220 NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 810 F SCD 6
150 MG2L0150RESAHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1280 F SCD 6
167 MG2L0167RESAHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1320 F SCD 6
250 MG2L0250RESAHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1560 F SCD 6
333 MG2L0333RESAHC0 220 NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1980 F SCD 6
4160 Primary Volts  120/240 Secondary Volts      60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG2L0015SESAFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 290 F or W SCD 6
25* MG2L0025SESAFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 350 F or W SCD 6
37.5 MG2L0037SESAHC0 220 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 420 F or W SCD 6
50 MG2L0050SESAHC0 220 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 570 F or W SCD 6
75 MG2L0075SESAHC0 220 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W SCD 6
100 MG2L0100SESAHC0 220 NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 810 F SCD 6
150 MG2L0150SESAHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1280 F SCD 6
167 MG2L0167SESAHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1320 F SCD 6
250 MG2L0250SESAHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1560 F SCD 6
333 MG2L0333SESAHC0 220 NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1980 F SCD 6
*These units have a 115°C temperature rise.
*These units have a 115°C temperature rise.
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
9

Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG2L0015RESCFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 320 F or W SCD 6
25* MG2L0025RESCFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 390 F or W SCD 6
37.5* MG2L0037RESCFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 480 F or W SCD 6
50* MG2L0050RESCFC0 180 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W SCD 6
75 MG2L0075RESCHC0 220 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 770 F SCD 6
100 MG2L0100RESCHC0 220 NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 970 F SCD 6
150 MG2L0150RESCHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1300 F SCD 6
167 MG2L0167RESCHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1440 F SCD 6
250 MG2L0250RESCHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1800 F SCD 6
333 MG2L0333RESCHC0 220 NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2280 F SCD 6
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG2L0015SESCFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 320 F or W SCD 6
25* MG2L0025SESCFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 390 F or W SCD 6
37.5* MG2L0037SESCFC0 180 NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 480 F or W SCD 6
50* MG2L0050SESCFC0 180 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 660 F or W SCD 6
75 MG2L0075SESCHC0 220 NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 770 F SCD 6
100 MG2L0100SESCHC0 220 NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 970 F SCD 6
150 MG2L0150SESCHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1300 F SCD 6
167 MG2L0167SESCHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1440 F SCD 6
250 MG2L0250SESCHC0 220 NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1800 F SCD 6
333 MG2L0333SESCHC0 220 NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2280 F SCD 6
*These units have a 115°C temperature rise.
*These units have a 115°C temperature rise.
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
10

Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015RBSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 350 F or W/C SCD 8
30 MG3A0030RBSAHC0 220 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 500 F or W/C SCD 10
45 MG3A0045RBSAHC0 220 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75 MG3A0075RBSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112RBSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 900 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150RBSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1200 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225RBSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1700 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300RBSAHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2300 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500RBSAHC0 220 DH7 54.0 46.5 72.0 3200 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750RBSAHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6000 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000RBSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 7000 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250RBSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8500 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500RBSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9200 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015RKSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 350 F or W/C SCD 8
30 MG3A0030RKSAHC0 220 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 500 F or W/C SCD 10
45 MG3A0045RKSAHC0 220 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75 MG3A0075RKSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112RKSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 900 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150RKSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1200 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225RKSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1700 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300RKSAHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2300 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500RKSAHC0 220 DH7 54.0 46.5 72.0 3200 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750RKSAHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6000 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000RKSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 7000 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250RKSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8500 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500RKSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9200 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015RPSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 350 F or W/C SCD 8
30 MG3A0030RPSAHC0 220 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 500 F or W/C SCD 10
45 MG3A0045RPSAHC0 220 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75 MG3A0075RPSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112RPSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 900 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150RPSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1200 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225RPSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1700 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300RPSAHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2300 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500RPSAHC0 220 DH7 54.0 46.5 72.0 3200 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750RPSAHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6000 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000RPSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 7000 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250RPSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8500 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500RPSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9200 F SCD 10
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
11
Data subject to change without notice.
4160 Delta Primary Volts  208Y/120 Secondary Volts      60 Hz

Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015SBSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 350 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030SBSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 500 F or W/C SCD 10
45 MG3A0045SBSAHC0 220 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75 MG3A0075SBSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112SBSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 900 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150SBSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1200 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225SBSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1700 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300SBSAHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2300 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500SBSAHC0 220 DH7 54.0 46.5 72.0 3200 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750SBSAHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6000 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000SBSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 7000 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250SBSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8500 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500SBSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9200 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015SKSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 350 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030SKSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 500 F or W/C SCD 10
45 MG3A0045SKSAHC0 220 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75 MG3A0075SKSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112SKSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 900 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150SKSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1200 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225SKSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1700 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300SKSAHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2300 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500SKSAHC0 220 DH7 54.0 46.5 72.0 3200 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750SKSAHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6000 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000SKSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 7000 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250SKSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8500 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500SKSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9200 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015SPSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 350 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030SPSAGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 490 F or W/C SCD 10
45 MG3A0045SPSAHC0 220 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75 MG3A0075SPSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 800 F SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112SPSAHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 900 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150SPSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1200 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225SPSAHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1700 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300SPSAHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2300 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500SPSAHC0 220 DH7 54.0 46.5 72.0 3200 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750SPSAHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6000 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000SPSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 7000 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250SPSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8500 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500SPSAHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9200 F SCD 10
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
12
Data subject to change without notice.
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE

Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015RBSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 330 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030RBSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 390 F or W/C SCD 10
45* MG3A0045RBSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75* MG3A0075RBSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 750 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112RBSCHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 950 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150RBSCHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 1100 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225RBSCHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1900 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300RBSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2600 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500RBSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 3100 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750RBSCHC0 220 DH8 60.0 49.5 82.0 5500 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000RBSCHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6600 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250RBSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8100 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500RBSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9100 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015RKSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 330 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030RKSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 390 F or W/C SCD 10
45* MG3A0045RKSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75* MG3A0075RKSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 750 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112RKSCHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 950 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150RKSCHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 1100 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225RKSCHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1900 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300RKSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2600 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500RKSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 3100 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750RKSCHC0 220 DH8 60.0 49.5 82.0 5500 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000RKSCHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6600 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250RKSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8100 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500RKSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9100 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015RPSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 330 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030RPSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 390 F or W/C SCD 10
45* MG3A0045RPSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75* MG3A0075RPSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 750 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
112.5 MG3A0112RPSCHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 950 F SCD 10
150 MG3A0150RPSCHC0 220 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 1100 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225RPSCHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1900 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300RPSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2600 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500RPSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 3100 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750RPSCHC0 220 DH8 60.0 49.5 82.0 5500 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000RPSCHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6600 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250RPSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8100 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500RPSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9100 F SCD 10
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
13
Data subject to change without notice.
4160 Delta Primary Volts  208Y/120 Secondary Volts      60 Hz

Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015SBSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 330 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030SBSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 390 F or W/C SCD 10
45* MG3A0045SBSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75* MG3A0075SBSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 750 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
112.5* MG3A0112SBSCGC0 200 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 950 F SCD 10
150* MG3A0150SBSCGC0 200 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 1100 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225SBSCHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1900 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300SBSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2600 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500SBSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 3100 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750SBSCHC0 220 DH8 60.0 49.5 82.0 5500 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000SBSCHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6600 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250SBSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8100 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500SBSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9100 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015SKSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 330 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030SKSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 390 F or W/C SCD 10
45* MG3A0045SKSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75* MG3A0075SKSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 750 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
112.5* MG3A0112SKSCGC0 200 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 950 F SCD 10
150* MG3A0150SKSCGC0 200 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 1100 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225SKSCHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1900 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300SKSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2600 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500SKSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 3100 F SCD 20
750 MG3A0750SKSCHC0 220 DH8 60.0 49.5 82.0 5500 F SCD 20
1000 MG3A1000SKSCHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6600 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250SKSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8100 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500SKSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9100 F SCD 10
kVA Catalog
Number
Insul. Temp
Class (°C)
Enclosure
Style
(pg 18-21)
Approx. Dimensions
(Inches) Approx.
Weight
(Lbs.)
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
(pg 25)Width Depth Height
15* MG3A0015SPSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 330 F or W/C SCD 8
30* MG3A0030SPSCGC0 200 DH2 25.8 23.8 28.8 390 F or W/C SCD 10
45* MG3A0045SPSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 600 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
75* MG3A0075SPSCGC0 200 DH3 28.3 27.0 36.0 750 F (Opt W/C) SCD 10
112.5* MG3A0112SPSCGC0 200 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 950 F SCD 10
150* MG3A0150SPSCGC0 200 DH4 31.5 29.5 44.5 1100 F SCD 10
225 MG3A0225SPSCHC0 220 DH5 37.5 34.0 52.0 1900 F SCD 10
300 MG3A0300SPSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 2600 F SCD 10
500 MG3A0500SPSCHC0 220 DH6 49.0 41.5 64.0 3100 F SCD 10
750 MG3A0750SPSCHC0 220 DH8 60.0 49.5 82.0 5500 F SCD 10
1000 MG3A1000SPSCHC0 220 DH9 68.0 49.5 72.0 6600 F SCD 10
1250 MG3A1250SPSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 8100 F SCD 10
1500 MG3A1500SPSCHC0 220 DH10 78.0 54.5 78.0 9100 F SCD 10
For Info: sales@switchesunlimited.com � www.switchesunlimited.com � Phone: 800-221-0487 � Fax: 718-672-6370
14
Data subject to change without notice.
Typical Performance Data